following monthly volume-based charge will be added to the monthly fixed charge.  The 

following monthly volume-based water rates shall apply per one thousand (1,000) gallons 

used: 

(1) Zero (0) gallons up to and including three thousand (3,000) gallons $2.82 

(2) Three thousand and one (3,001) gallons up to and including twenty thousand 

(20,000) gallons $5.16 

(3) Twenty thousand and one (20,001) gallons up to and including thirty thousand 

(30,000) gallons $5.56 

(4) Thirty thousand and one (30,001) gallons up to and including forty thousand 

(40,000) gallons $6.02 

(5) Forty thousand and one (40,001) gallons and greater $7.03 

(d) Multi-family Residential Volume-Based Water Rates.  Effective with all utility bills 

dated after July 1, 2022, the following monthly volume-based charge will be added to the 

monthly fixed charge.  The following monthly volume-based water rates shall apply per